
BEFA Instructors 2/6/24 
Safety Officer: Paul Briede 

All BEFA Flight Instructors are qualified to give Private and Commercial instruction. 

Airport: [R] Renton [E] Everett [B] Both [C] Check Pilot [TC] Turbo Check Pilot; [T] Turbo Simulators: [R] Red Bird; [O] One-G; [B] Both [G] Private Ground only 
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AVAILABLE FOR ADDITIONAL STUDENTS 

Bitzes, Julia jlbitzes@hotmail.com (206) 718-5715 R X X X               B 

Blahous, Brock Brockblahous@gmail.com (206) 715-5710 E X X X X        X       

Gaubatz, Naish Naish.gaubatz@gmail.com (719) 640-4168 R X X X X    X X   X     X B 

Moore, Mikel Mooremikel.13@gmail.com (206) 719-0551 B X X X X X X X C     C   X  B 

Paulay, Sandor Sandor.paulay@Boeing.com (425) 344-2959 E  X X X X X C C C       X X  

Saslow, Stephen Stephensaslow@gmail.com (206) 659-7010 R  X X X               

Tomlinson, Adam nosnilmotmada@gmail.com (253) 249-9298 R X X X  X X C C C   C X     B 

LIMITED CAPACITY FOR ADDITIONAL STUDENTS 

Aragon, Cecilia Aragon444@gmail.com (510) 779-2722 E X X X X        X X X   X  

Balog, Aaron aaronbalog81@gmail.com (206) 491-0703 B X X X  X  C C C    X    X  

Berger, Brad baberger@Gmail.com (253) 230-1263 B  X X X             X R 

Blackwell, Dillon asst.operations@befa.org (512) 826-2966 R X X                 

Boike, Andrew andrewwboike@gmail.com (253) 347-1550 R X X               X  

Briede, Paul Briedeaviation@gmail.com (540 )664-2047 R  X X                

Cantwell, Frank FXCantwell@gmail.com (206) 854-0171 R X X X X   X            

Ciesielski, Wayne wayciesi@gmail.com (206) 214-5981 B X X X  C   X X      X   B 

Dubbury, Mike dubbury@comcast.net (425) 239-3640 E  X X X X X C C C          

Gillen, Brennan brennan.gillen@gmail.com (831) 566-2463 E X                  

Hargreaves, Cody Cody.hargreaves@gmail.com (206) 851-6438 B X X X X X             O 

Held, Kerstin Cfikerstin@gmail.com (206) 450-3550 B X X X               R 

Jones, Brian Brianj3079@gmail.com (206) 734-7480 R X X X X X  X X X       X X B 

Kamnetz, Stephen ShKamnetz@gmail.com (425) 772-2388 E X X X  C  X X X        X  

Kirsch, Steve sakirsch@gmail.com (206) 851-6663 B X X X X X X C C X   C     X R 

Larson, Troy troymlarson@hotmail.com (206) 953-9596 R X X X  X  C C C C TC C X    X R 

Makela, Martin FlyDoc@Hotmail.com (858) 204-8097 B X X X                

Mallory, Charles Chasmallory@gmail.com (425) 891-6713 R X X   X X C X X X C      X B 

Ming, Jordan Jordan@TheFlightAcademy.com (936) 203-0066 R   X X        C     X B 

Nourish, Bruce bruce.nourish@gmail.com (206) 673-0839 R  X X X              B 

Patrick, Nick office@befa.org (425) 271-2332 R  X X    X            

Peterson, Oren orendoff@aol.com (541) 579-0746 R X X X      X      X   B 

Pipkin, Shad shadpipkin@yahoo.com (206) 349-7853 R X X X  X  C C C         R 

Running, Kirk Kirk.running@gmail.com (206) 310-0744 B X X X X               

Saladino, Lis Lis.Saladino@gmail.com (206) 818-4446 R X X  X X X C C C        X R 

Sauerwein, Peter Peter.sauerwein@gmail.com (703) 593-6220 B  X X X             X B 
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Sherland, Chris Chris.sherland@gmail.com (206) 247-4114 R X X X X              B 

Simon, James dobiehawk@gmail.com (253 )820-8781 R X X X        T        

Smith, Matt MattFSmith@yahoo.com (206) 375-6567 B X X X         C C C     

Thrall, Cameron CJThrall@gmail.com (253) 740-2168 R X X X X            X X R 

Wang, Kai Wangowen9924@gmail.com (217) 898-0968 R X X  X         X X   X  

Watt, Jason Jason.v.watt@gmail.com (425) 876-5767 R X X X X X X  C C    C X    R 

Weller, Doug dougwellercfi@gmail.com (206) 718-6282 R X   X X X C X X  C       R 

Wolvington, Howard Howard@flywithhoward.com (425) 761-4729 B X X X X X X C C C C TC    C X X R 

Guthrie, Bob BobGuthrie30@gmail.com (206) 372-6052 R X X X X X X C C C  X     X X R 

McKechnie, Wes operations@befa.org (425) 271-2332 R X X X X X X C C C       X X R 

GROUND INSTRUCTORS 

Hunziker, Scott Scott.Hunziker@Gmail.com (425) 221-5952 B X X X  G              

Naimi, Oscar onaimi@hotmail.com (425) 280-4618 B X X X X G             R 

Quarnstrom, Fred FredQ@comcast.net (206) 313-0496 R X X X X G             R 

Zentner, Harlan Zentnerh25@gmail.com (206) 660-8319 R X X X X G             R 

INACTIVE INSTRUCTORS  

Anderson, Tim tlanderson64@comcast.net (206) 915-2445 R X X X X X            X  

Borkan, Mike snoboy58@yahoo.com (425) 246-4665 R X X X X  X C X X        X B 

Godard, Olivier Ogodard@gmail.com (979) 422-1099 E  X X                

Spanier, Scott scott@spanier.us (253) 709-0431 R X X X X  X         C    

Taskin, Gokay Gokaytaskin@gmail.com (516) 448-3777 B  X X X             X R 
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